Edition 10/21 - Data subject to alteration - Regularly updated data on www.ari-armaturen.com! Data sheet 000040 englisch (english)
ARI-STEVI-POS®
Figur 94.P20
Position controller for single-acting
pneumatic linear actuators
 Page 2
ARI-STEVI-POS®
I/P - Position controller

force for closing. The function can be switched on or off as required for each direction
via a switch.
Type code
Exempel type number: 9 4 P 2 0 - 0 1 G - 0 0 0 0 - Z 0
9 4 P20 - 01 G - 0 0 0 0 - Z0
Actuators & Accessories - 9
Position controller, position indicator - 4
Series STEVI-POS® (single-acting; plastic) P20
- -
Communikation 2-wire 4-20 mA
2-wire 4-20 mA + Feetback
00
01
Connection electric / pneumatic M20x1,5 & G1/4
1/2" NPT & 1/4" NPT (Adapter)
G
N
- -
Options
without Manometer 0
Manometer plasitc, block aluminum 1
Silencer - nickel-plated brass 0
Silencer - stainless steel 3
no selection 0
- -
Approvals / Certificates Z0
Features
• simple commissioning
• setting of the important operating parameters via handy slide switches
• automatic stroke adjustment
• Further settings and additional functions can be set via the display
• diagnostic data
Fast and precise mounting of the position controller on linear valves due to the
due to the printed permissible angle of rotation range. Cable connection via spring-loaded terminals.
4Edition 10/21 - Data subject to alteration - Regularly updated data on www.ari-armaturen.com!
ARI-STEVI-POS®
Additional options / Wiring diagram
Additional options
Analog output card
Manometer
Wiring diagram
Pos. Description
631 Cylinder screw  M4 x 8 ISO 14579
673 Analog output card
Pos. Description
678 Manometer G1/8
679 Pressure gauge block STEVI- POS®
680 PT screw 5 x 16 -T20
681 O-ring 15x2,5-N
5Edition 10/21 - Data subject to alteration - Regularly updated data on www.ari-armaturen.com!
ARI-STEVI-POS®
Dimensions
Dimensions
Backside
6 Edition 10/21 - Data subject to alteration - Regularly updated data on www.ari-armaturen.com!
ARI-STEVI-POS®
I/P - Position controller
Pos. Description Pos. Description
617 Hood STEVI- POS® 628 Screw plug with seal
618 Protective cover STEVI- POS® 629 Cable gland
619 Board STEVI- POS® 630 Cylinder screw  M4 x 10 DIN 7964
621 Wiring harness 631 Cylinder screw  M4 x 8 ISO 14579
627 Silencer 633 Hexagon nut M20 x 1,5
Digital electro-pneumatic position controller
ARI-Armaturen Albert Richter GmbH & Co. KG, D-33750 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock,